The Corporation of the Township of Brock

By-law Number 3250-2024

Being a By-law to amend By-law Number 3226-2023, being a by-law pursuant to section 391 of the Municipal Act, S.O. 2001, as amended, to impose fees for services and activities provided or done by or on behalf of the Township of Brock and for the use of municipal property.

Whereas Section 391 of the Municipal Act, S.O. 2001, as amended, authorizes the Council to impose fees for services and activities provided or done by or on behalf of the Township of Brock and for the use of municipal property;

And Whereas Council enacted By-law Number 3226-2023, being a by-law to impose fees for services and activities provided or done by or on behalf of the Township of Brock and for the use of municipal property;

And Whereas Council deems it expedient to amend By-law Number 3226-2023;

Now Therefore, the Council of The Corporation of the Township of Brock enacts as follows:

- 1. That Schedule "D" is amended and shall come into full force and effect.
- 2. That By-law Number 3226-2023, as otherwise amended, is hereby amended to give effect to the foregoing but shall, in all other respects remain in full force and effect.
- 3. That this by-law comes into force and effect on the date of its passing and enactment.

Enacted and passed this 25th day of March, A.D., 2024.

Mayor Walter Schummer Deputy Clerk Maralee Drake